addition, for IRLCs, the borrower�s propensity to close their mortgage loans under the commitment is used as a
primary assumption.
   Our total market risk is influenced by a wide variety of factors including market volatility and the liquidity of the
markets. There are certain limitations inherent in the sensitivity analysis presented, including the necessity to conduct
the analysis based on a single point in time and the inability to include the complex market reactions that normally
would arise from the market shifts modeled.
   We used December 31, 2005 market rates on our instruments to perform the sensitivity analysis. The estimates are
based on the market risk sensitive portfolios described in the preceding paragraphs and assume instantaneous, parallel
shifts in interest rate yield curves.

94

Edgar Filing: PHH CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 153

Table of Contents

   The following table summarizes the estimated change in the fair value of our assets and liabilities sensitive to
interest rates as of December 31, 2005 given hypothetical instantaneous parallel shifts in the yield curve:

Change in Fair Value

Down Down Down Up Up Up
100 bps 50 bps 25 bps 25 bps 50 bps 100 bps

(In millions)
Mortgage Assets

Mortgage loans held for sale, net $ 33 $ 18 $ 10 $ (11) $ (23) $ (50)
Interest rate lock commitments 31 21 12 (16) (37) (90)
Forward loan sale commitments (72) (41) (22) 24 51 109
Options (6) (3) (2) 3 7 19

Total Mortgage loans held for sale, net,
interest rate lock commitments and
related derivatives (14) (5) (2) � (2) (12)

Mortgage servicing rights, net (541) (267) (130) 116 217 369
Mortgage servicing rights derivatives 480 220 101 (78) (134) (162)

Total Mortgage servicing rights, net and
related derivatives (61) (47) (29) 38 83 207

Mortgage-backed securities 1 1 � � (1) (1)

Total Mortgage Assets (74) (51) (31) 38 80 194
Total Vehicle Assets 12 6 3 (3) (6) (12)
Total Liabilities (13) (6) (3) 3 6 12

Total, net $ (75) $ (51) $ (31) $ 38 $ 80 $ 194

95

Edgar Filing: PHH CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 154

Item 8. Financial Statements and Supplementary Data
Index to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Page

 Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm 97
 Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm 98
 Consolidated Statements of Income 101
 Consolidated Balance Sheets 102
 Consolidated Statements of Changes in Stockholders� Equity 103
 Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows 104
 Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements 105
Schedules:

 Schedule I � Condensed Financial Information of Registrant 172
 Schedule II � Valuation and Qualifying Accounts and Reserves 180